Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 44187		4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:			
3. Package File No(s):			Filing/Pr	iority Date: 01/17/ on Complete Date:	
5a. ☐ Applicant ☐ Owner ☐ WU ☐ Address Change GREWELL LAND LLC	C Person ID 62698 Add Seq#	5b. Owner Address	☐ WUC Change		son ID / I Seq#
Attn: GREG P GREWELL 193 ROAD 12 HUGOTON, KS 67951		4	,		,
5c. Owner WUC	Person ID				son ID
Address Change	Add Seq#	☐ Address	Change	Add	l Seq#
		t			
		-			
Previous UMW: MDS Gauge: Active Admin?	☐ UMW Reasonable Q: /Expiration Date:	7	. Use of Wate ☑ Groundw UMW: IRF UMW: UMW:		Water
8. Action Trail					
9. Special Conditions			7		í
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Star Comment:	t Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base Ac	cres:		
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap ☐	Jr Evap ☐	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr
12. Waiver Rule ID: New D Applies: Rule No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:	ate Requested:	Justification:			,
Comments				Processed 01/24/2025 MAM	Entered
				Reviewed	

		4418					-		sin: CIN	MARRO	ON RIV	ER S	Stream	:			0	-:-!!!	A							
Sir	lotui	CS 1 11C	- INO	•	Aq	uiter	Code:	211									Spe	cial Use	Area:							
14. F	Point	s of Div	ersio	n, Rates & Qua	antitie	S										Oty	/ AF		Rate g	ıpm	S	torage (Qty	Storage	e Rate	
	F	VID	Qu	alifier	S			R	ID	'N	'W	Co	mment	(AKA Li	ne)	Aut		Add	Auth	Add			Add			Overlaps
снк	9	1465																								
15.	Lim	itation		Гуре: Гуре:		antity antity			Rate:					h file no										-		-
16.	Ме	tering	[Metering F	Requ	ired		∖nti-Re	verse	Requir	ed [☐ Sea	al Requ	uired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	2025							
17.	Plac	e of Us	e																							
	PL	JSE S	т 3	r R ID	,	NE	NW	E¼ sw	SE	NE	NW NW	N1/ ₄	SE	NE	S\ NW	<i>N</i> 1∕₄ sw	SE	NE	SE NW	5W	SE	Tota	al	Owner(s)	Chg?	Overlaps
MOD	14	680								40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40					320)	8a		*
DEL	53	316																					-	8b		*
			ivers	sion and Place	e of L	Jse C	verlap	s		-				1												
+	438	18												**												
#														##												
^														^^												

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 24, 2025

GREWELL LAND LLC Attn: GREG P GREWELL 193 ROAD 12 HUGOTON, KS 67951

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change Water Right, File Nos. 43818, 44187

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. Conditions of these approvals are that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced files numbers and meet current specifications.

Since the orders modify the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

pc:

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25th day of January 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 43,818, 44,187 dated 25th day of January 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GREWELL LAND LLC Attn: GREG P GREWELL 193 ROAD 12 HUGOTON, KS 67951

pc:

GMD3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton - (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than		or if pl	ace of	use wi													ized a	CE	ion is greater posed point(s)
						F	File No	4418	7		eller jar sere sussesse en un seren en u	Contractive (Village Street)					JA		2025
1.	Application under the The soul	e water	right v	vhich is		XIX	Place	of Use applic	ation i	n acco	Point	of Dive	ersion the cor				Divison		Field Office er Resources
2.	Name ar 193 Roa Phone N Name ar	d 12, H lumber:	ugotor (), KS 6	7951					addre		ewell.	greg@		er frei filmenten sære ekele				
3.	Phone N The pres Owner o	ently ar	uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed pla AME: ESS:	ce of u Grewe 193 R	ise is: ell Land oad 12	i . Hugo	oton, K	S 679										
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	RECORD CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT	7		NE	E1/4			NV	N'/•	1		sv	V1/4			The second distriction	E1/4		TOTAL ACRES
26	SHE OF THE PERSON SHE WAS A	Range 37w	NEV4	NW/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4 35.0	Constitution as participation	CAN PERFORMANCE OF STREET	TOURS THE PERSON NAMED IN	40.0	35.0	SW1/4 13.0	the service of the se	NE 1/4	NW¼	SW/4	SE'4	246.0
4.	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME:	Grewe 193 R	ll Land	i , Hugo	oton, K	S 679	51			use be						
				T	Y _A	1		plumb inhibation into the	V/4		general vita vita de la constanta	and the second section is not the second	V/4			Agreement or services	E1/4	1	TOTAL ACRES
Sec		Range 37w	NE%	NVV/A	SW¼	SE1/4	40.0		40.0	SE¼ 40.0	NE% 40.0	40.0	40.0	40.0	NE%	NW%	SW/4	SE1/4	320.0
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ 2	00,00	TR	#	L	Re	eceipt	Date _	1-1	7-25	Chec	k#1(72

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NO. 4/4/8/7 MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

W. and Andrewson	wner o			ESS:					d Park	, KS 6	6221						en regel provide and a second and	CONTROL MEDITAL CONTROL OF THE SECOND	
				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	F/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
26	34s	37w											_		6.0	26.0	35.0	13.0	80.0
	************																		- Marria al Ro-Hall - Li To al Racio pa anci
noman																			
O	wner o	f Land -	ADDR																
-	***************************************			NE	Ξ 1/4			NV	V'/4		<i>9</i> \$\\\/4				SI	Ξ 1/4		TOTAL	
BC.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NVV¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRE
nischu-sulty Mith	g gravita e kalendari Subscipcio co																		
and continue																			
0	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME:					/	DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	Constitution of the Consti						A		
S	g/gross constitution d'accompany allers		ADDR	ESS:			······································	/			***************************************				***************************************				
				NE	E1/4	1	/	N	V'/a	1		SV	V1/4			SI	E1/4 .		TOTA
ec	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW%	SW/4	SE1/4	ACRE
age of the text	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	EPA-ELMA-A-EPA-ERGE-TAMP	State SEPTING THE SER.	-	CONTROL AMERICAN PRODUCTS	/													
									1			1		- state-professional state-	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is				
		ed: If th	N/	AME:	Vieste	nz Far	nily Fa	arms L	LC_			ed that	the pla	ice of	use be	chan	ged to		
		f Land	N/	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far	nily Fa	orms L Overlai	LC nd Par					ice of	use be				TOTA
		f Land	N/	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far W 1491	nily Fa	Overlai	LC nd Par	k, KS			V¼	se%	use be		E1/4		TOTA ACRE
0	wner o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far W 1491	nily Fa	Overlai	LC nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV	V¼			Si	E1/4		
0	wher o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far W 1491	nily Fa	Overlai	LC nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV	V¼			Si	E1/4		ACRE
0	wher o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \	nz Far W 1491	nily Fa	Overlai	LC nd Par	k, KS	66221	SV	V¼			Si	E1/4		ACRE
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Twp 34s	Range 37w	ADDR	AME: ESS: NB NW/4	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 1491 SE%	nily Fa	arms L Overlai	ond Par	k, KS (06221 NE%	SV NW/4	V¼			Si	E1/4		ACRE
O ec 6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	ADDR	AME: ESS: NW/4	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 1491 SE%	nily Fa	nrms L Overlai NV	ond Par	se ₁ / ₄	06221 NE%	SV NW/4	V¼			SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼		ACRE 0 0
O ec 6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NUMA AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 1491 SE%	nily Fa	nms L Overlai	ond Par	k, KS (NE%	SV NW/4	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E1/4	SE¼	O O
O 8C 6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NUMA AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 1491 SE%	nily Fa	nms L Overlai	ond Par	k, KS (NE%	SV NW/4	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E 1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	O O
6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NUMA AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 1491 SE%	nily Fa	nms L Overlai	ond Par	k, KS (NE%	SV NW/4	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E 1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	O O
6	Twp 34s	Range 37w	NE½	AME: ESS: NUMA AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	nz Far W 1491 SE%	nily Fa	nms L Overlai	ond Par	k, KS (NE%	SV NW/4	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E 1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	O O
O	Twp 34s	Range 37w f Land	NE% NE% NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS: NI NW/4 AME:	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW%	ond Par	SE%	NE%	SV NW/4	V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E 1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	ACRE
6	Twp 34s	Range 37w f Land	NE% NE% NE%	AME: ESS: NE NW/4 AME: ESS: NI NW/4 AME: ESS:	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW/4	ond Par	SE%	NE%	SV NW/4	V/4 SW/4 V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	TOTA ACRE
O ec O	Twp 34s	Range 37w f Land	NE% NE% ADDR NE% ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW/A AME: ESS: NI NW/A	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW4	N/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE%	NE%	SV NW%	V/4 SW/4 V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼.	ACRE 0 0
6	Twp 34s	Range 37w f Land	NE% NE% ADDR NE% ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW/A AME: ESS: NI NW/A	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW4	N/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE%	NE%	SV NW/4	V/4 SW/4 V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼	TOTAL
O ec O	Twp 34s	Range 37w f Land	NE% NE% ADDR NE% ADDR	AME: ESS: NI NW/A AME: ESS: NI NW/A	Vieste 8903 \ E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW4	N/4 SW/4 SW/4	SE%	NE%	SV NW%	V/4 SW/4 V/4 SW/4	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW4	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼.	TOTAL

112 0 11 xum

	VOCMA	100 /11/		
Presently authorized point of diversion:	Name of the Association of the A		and the second s	
One in the Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
of Section 26 , Township	34	South, Range	37	(W)
of Section 26 , Township in STEVENS County, Kansas, 5180	feet North	4940 Teet West of	f Southeast come	er of section.
Authorized Rate *1295gpm Authorized Quantit	ty 201AF	Depth of well	(fee	et)
Authorized Rate *1295gpm Authorized Quantit (DWR use only: Computer ID No. 92 03	GPS	feet North	feet We	est)
XXThis point will not be changed This point will be changed	anged as follows:	No change, point bett	er described with G	PS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if cha	inge is requeste	d or if existing point	is better describ	ed by GPS)
One in the Quarter of the	nto anno in marindo cartinente do tido esta esta esta in aconocidade a cartino de cartino de cartino de cartino	Quarter of the	conscionate qual-read village control en control en	Quarte
of Section, Township		South, Range		(W)
in County, Kansas				
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center Lis	t other water righ	ts that will use this poi	nt	
Presently authorized point of diversion:				
One in the Quarter of the	Against training and the design of the section of t	Quarter of the	utt vertrek eldt sylvet i janet i terrek arbetakte ek tra verfill eursprekte ergen werdt erste kterre	Quarte
of Section Township		South, Range		(W)
in County, Kansas,				
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantit				
(DWR use only: Computer ID No	the state of the s		months and a second	
This point will not be changed This point will be char	nged as follows:	No change, point better	described with GP:	S as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if cha	nge is requeste	d or if existing point	is better describ	ed by GPS)
One in the Quarter of the				
of Section		South, Range		(W)
in County, Kansas,				
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List	t other water righ	ts that will use this poi	nt	
The changes herein are desired for the following reas- (please be specific) Rearrange the acres to install		*1		
2 ½ pivots replacing ½ pivot	300	200 100 Nor	100 200	300
March Brown				
THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF T	-	manifement of the second	mademini	ulmi
Lisa Kay Mason	2000 And 1 A			
	200			200
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200			· =
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	for Per Manual Ma Manual Manual Manual Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma			200
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200			· =
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? As soon as approved	for Per Manual Ma Manual Manual Manual Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma Ma			200
. If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? As soon as approved O. If the point of diversion is a well:			1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	200
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? As soon as approved			1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	200
. If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? As soon as approved O. If the point of diversion is a well:	100 H		1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	200 100 111111 0 East
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? As soon as approved Of the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well?			1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	200

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?

X Yes No

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

South

Sudualualual

200

100

300

Tunlunlunding

200 Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

100

12. Assisted by JLN/GMD3

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? [] Yes [] No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fee or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorize agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).
thereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application of their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statement contained in this application are true, correct and complete.
Dated at 1992 Huyoro , Kansas, this 1792 day of January 20 25
In fill Don't Some of
(Spouse)
Ton Crewell
/ (Please Print)
X X
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
Lisa Kay Mason
(Please Print) State of Kansas Notary Public State of Kansas My Appt Expires 12,31,28
County of Sleven)
of January, 2025 application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 17 day
My Commission Expires 12/31/28
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed w accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the appropriate fee must be paid
FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 500 of fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete t	ine following.
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application.) Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	cation?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) 	ation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health o Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)	r safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion gor a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	reater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, tage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify the contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	nis application on
Dated at	. 20
ner) Kur Vurter Jami L. Vios- (Spouse)	teny
(Please Print) KEVIN VIESTENZ Tami C. Vil St	-enz
(Owner) (Spouse)	
(Please Print) (Please Print)	
(Owner) (Spouse)	
(Please Print) NATALIE CLARK (Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of JONNSON SS Notary Public-State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 5-2:1027	2.2
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me of Tanville 2015	this 15 day
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 5-L 100+	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application the appropriate fee must be paid.	nust be completed with atlon and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDULE	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	\$100 \$200
RECEIVED	

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 7,2025 requesting that the place of use and / or point of A change application was received on On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable
Not Applicable 5 feet from the previously 6 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13 ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 25, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_ works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable I No Additional Conditions are attached. Yes 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative Print Name): MCHAEL A-MEYER
Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Jones Signature: Notary Public STATE OF JULIE JONES NOTARY My commission expires My Appointment Expires (Notary Seal) December 15, 2026 PUBLIC .

File No.

Change App	PU: 43818 +	44187
3160 S15-T345-R37W 3150 27978	514-T345-R37W 3140 G9	15130 S13-T34S-R37W
3160	3140	3140
S22-T34S-R37W	17155 S23-T34S-R37W 17155	\$24-T34S-R37W
	3120 7. 43818	320
8426 S27-T34S-R37W	226 33 S-R37W . F.	45053 3100 S25-T34S-R37W
	3	33215
	31553	310
S34-T34S-R37W	S35-T345-R37W 31553 2168	S36-T34S-R37W
43776 43542	3/1/ Proposed &	17977
2 -	Authorized_	44070 8
S3-T35S-R37W 3130 Scale: 1:24,000	3120 S2-T35S-R37W 3110	S1-T35S-R37W 3100

Scale: 1:24,000

WATER MANAGEMENT FOR SOLTHWEST KANSAS



GMD3



Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620) 275-7147 phone www.gmd3.org

January 14, 2025

Michael A. Meyer Division of Water Resources 4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE: Applications for Change in Place of Use

Water Right, File Nos. 43818 & 44187

Dear Mike:

We have assisted with the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use will maintain a complete overlap in authorized place of use in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b) while rearranging the acres to suit the operation. It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Assistant Manager